RE 18160/2022-01-28, Bosch Rexroth AG
Proportional pressure relief valve,
pilot operated, increasing characteristic curve
KBVS.1A
RE 18160/2022-01-28
Replaces: 12.2016
Contents
H7893

▶ Setpoint value pressure characteristic curve can be
finely calibrated using control electronics externally
Type code 2
Preferred types  3
Functional description 3
Technical data 4
Characteristic curves 7
Permissible working range 8
Dimensions 10
Mounting cavity 11
Available individual components 12
Related documentation 12
Bosch Rexroth AG, RE 18160/2022-01-28
2 KBVS.1A | Proportional pressure relief valve
Type code
Type code
01 02 03 04 05 06 07 08 09 10 11 12
KBVS 1 A A / F C V *
Valve type
01 Proportional pressure relief valve, pilot operated KBVS
Pressure stage
02 Up to 50 bar C
Up to 100 bar F
Up to 150 bar H
Up to 210 bar L
Up to 250 bar N
Up to 315 bar P
Up to 350 bar R
Up to 420 bar T
03 Size 1 1
04 If setpoint value = 0, minimum pressure is set A
05 Series A
06 R/UNF-10-01-0-06 mounting cavity (see page 11) F
07 Proportional solenoid, switching in oil C
Supply voltage
08 Control electronics 12 V DC G12
Control electronics 24 V DC G24
Electrical connection1)
09 Device connector according to DIN EN 175301-803 K4
Device connector 2-pin, DT 04-2P (DEUTSCH) K40
Device connector 2-pin, Junior Timer (AMP) C4
Sealing material
10 FKM (fluorocarbon rubber) V
11 Standard variant No code
Coil 24 V/800 mA –8
12 Further details in plain text *
1) Plug-in connectors are not included in the scope of delivery and
must be ordered separately, see data sheet 08006.
 RE 18160/2022-01-28, Bosch Rexroth AG
3 Proportional pressure relief valve | KBVS.1A
 Preferred types
Preferred types